All contents are Copyright © 1992–2005 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. Important Notices and Privacy Statement.
Page 1 of 9
DATA SHEET
CISCO ASA 5500 SERIES ADAPTIVE SECURITY APPLIANCE
PLATFORM AND MODULE DATASHEET
Cisco ® ASA 5500 Series adaptive security appliances are p urpose-built solutions that combine best-of-breed s ecurity
and VPN services with the innovative Cisco Adaptive  Identification and Mitigation (AIM) architecture. Designed as a
key component of the Cisco Self-Defending Network, the Cisco ASA 5500 Series provides proactive threat def ense that stops

Important notices, privacy statements, and trademarks of Cisco Systems, Inc. can be found on cisco.com.
Page 7 of 10
 Cisco ASA 5500 SSM-AIP-10 Cisco ASA SSM-AIP-20
Physical Specifications
Dimensions (H x W x D) 1.70” x 6.80” x 11.00”
Weight (With Power Supply) 3.00 lb (1.36 kg)
Regulatory and Standards Compliance
Safety UL 1950, CSA C22.2 No. 950, EN 60950 IEC 60950, AS/NZS3260, TS001
Electromagnetic Compatibility (EMC) CE marking, FCC Part 15 Class A, AS/NZS 3548 Class A, VCCI Class A, EN55022 Class A,
CISPR22 Class A, EN61000-3-2, EN61000-3-3
ORDERING INFORMATION
To place an order, visit the Cisco Ordering Home Page. See Table 6 for ordering information.
Table 6. Ordering Information
Product Name  Part Number
Cisco ASA 5510 Series Adaptive Security Appliances
Cisco ASA 5510 Appliance (Chassis, Software, 50 VPN Peers, Four Fast Ethernet Interfaces, DES) ASA5510-K8
Cisco ASA 5510 DC Appliance (Chassis, Software, 50 VPN Peers, Four Fast Ethernet Interfaces, DES) ASA5510-DC-K8
Cisco ASA 5510 Appliance (Chassis, Software, 50 VPN Peers, Four Fast Ethernet Interfaces, 3DES/AES) ASA5510-BUN-K9
Cisco ASA 5510 Appliance with SSM-AIP-10 (Chassis, Software, 50 VPN Peers, Four Fast Ethernet Interfaces,
3DES/AES)
ASA5510-AIP10-K9
Cisco ASA 5510 Security Plus Appliance (Chassis, Software, 150 VPN Peers, Five Fast Ethernet interfaces, 3DES/AES) ASA5510-SEC-BUN-K9
Cisco ASA 5510 Platform License
Cisco ASA 5510 Security Plus License (150 VPN Peers, Active/Standby HA, VLAN) ASA5510-SEC-PL=
Cisco ASA 5520 Series Adaptive Security Appliances
Cisco ASA 5520 Appliance (Chassis, Software, 300 VPN Peers, Four Gigabit Ethernet Interfaces, DES) ASA5520-K8
Cisco ASA 5520 DC Appliance (Chassis, Software, 300 VPN Peers, Four Gigabit Ethernet Interfaces, DES) ASA5520-DC-K8
Cisco ASA 5520 Appliance (Chassis, Software, 300 VPN Peers, Four Gigabit Ethernet Interfaces, 3DES/AES) ASA5520-BUN-K9
Cisco ASA 5520 Appliance with SSM-AIP-10 (Chassis, Software, 300 VPN Peers, Four Gigabit Ethernet Interfaces,
3DES/AES)
ASA5520-AIP10-K9
Cisco ASA 5520 Appliance with SSM-AIP-20 (Chassis, Software, 300 VPN Peers, Four Gigabit Ethernet Interfaces,
3DES/AES)
ASA5520-AIP20-K9
Cisco ASA 5520 VPN License
Cisco ASA 5520 VPN Plus 750 Peer License ASA5520-VPN-PL=
Cisco ASA 5540 Series Adaptive Security Appliances
Cisco ASA 5540 Appliance (Chassis, Software, 500 VPN Peers, Four Gigabit Ethernet Interfaces, DES) ASA5540-K8
Cisco ASA 5540 DC Appliance (Chassis, Software, 500 VPN Peers, Four Gigabit Ethernet Interfaces, DES) ASA5540-DC-K8
Cisco ASA 5540 Appliance (Chassis, Software, 500 VPN Peers, Four Gigabit Ethernet Interfaces, 3DES/AES) ASA5540-BUN-K9
Cisco ASA 5540 Appliance with SSM-AIP-20 (Chassis, Software, 500 VPN peers, Four Gigabit Ethernet Interfaces,
3DES/AES)
ASA5540-AIP20-K9
Cisco ASA 5540 VPN Licenses
Cisco ASA 5540 VPN Plus 2000 IPSec/ 1,250 SSL Peer License ASA5540-VPN-PL=
Cisco ASA 5540 VPN Premium 5000 IPSec/ 2,500 SSL Peer License ASA5540-VPN-PR=
Cisco ASA 5530 VPN Plus-to-Premium 5000 IPSec/ 2,500 SSL Peer License Upgrade ASA5540-VPN-PL-PR=
© 2005 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved.
Important notices, privacy statements, and trademarks of Cisco Systems, Inc. can be found on cisco.com.
Page 8 of 10
Product Name  Part Number
Security Services Modules
Cisco ASA Advanced Inspection and Prevention (AIP) Security Services Module---10 ASA-AIP-SSM-10=
Cisco ASA Advanced Inspection and Prevention (AIP) Security Services Module---20 ASA-AIP-SSM-20=
Cisco ASA 5500 Series Software
Cisco ASA Software One-Time Upgrade for Nonsupport Customers ASA-SW-UPGRADE=
CISCO ASA 5500 SERIES FEATURE LICENSES
Security Context Licenses
Cisco ASA 5500 5 Security Contexts License ASA5500-SC-5=
Cisco ASA 5500 10 Security Contexts License ASA5500-SC-10=
Cisco ASA 5500 20 Security Contexts License ASA5500-SC-20=
Cisco ASA 5500 50 Security Contexts License ASA5500-SC-50=
Cisco ASA 5500 5 to 10 Security Context License Upgrade ASA5500-SC-5-10=
Cisco ASA 5500 10 to 20 Security Context License Upgrade ASA5500-SC-10-20=
Cisco ASA 5500 20 to 50 Security Context License Upgrade ASA5500-SC-20-50=
GTP License
Cisco ASA 5500 GTP/GPRS Inspection License ASA5500-GTP=
Cisco ASA 5500 Series Accessories
Cisco ASA 5500 Series Compact Flash, 512 MB ASA5500-CF-512MB=
Cisco ASA 180 W AC Power Supply ASA-180W-PWR-AC=
Cisco ASA 180 W DC Power Supply ASA-180W-PWR-DC=
Cisco ASA 5500 Series SSM Blank Slot Cover SSM-BLANK=
TO DOWNLOAD THE SOFTWARE
Visit the Cisco Software Center to download Cisco ASA 5500 Series Adaptive Security Appliance Software.
SERVICE AND SUPPORT